Distribution Revenues (2) 1,844,475$   1,870,053$   1,799,975$   1,747,760$   1,610,359$   1,803,163$   1,713,362$   1,623,373$   1,647,137$   1,839,447$   1,488,931$   1,653,062$   20,641,098$
Weather Adjusted kWh billing determinants (3) 177,840,486  168,866,038  172,324,074  168,226,646  153,930,545  165,467,587  166,041,302  156,101,892  156,149,573  143,339,086  129,443,532  150,008,358  1,907,739,119
Weighted Average kWh rate by Month (1) 0.008974$   0.009576$   0.009040$   0.008990$   0.009047$   0.009429$   0.008930$   0.009002$   0.009129$   0.011073$   0.009945$   0.009527$
Weighted Average kWh rate by Month (2) 0.010372$   0.011074$   0.010445$   0.010389$   0.010462$   0.010897$   0.010319$   0.010399$   0.010548$   0.012833$   0.011503$   0.011020$

Note:
(1) Test year July 2019 to June 2020 Current Distribution Revenue in Base Rate Case 2020 excluding Customer Charge
(2) Test Year July 2019 to June 2020 Proposed Distribution Revenue in Base Rate Case 2020 excluding Customer Charge
(3) Weather Adjusted kWh billing determinants from Test Year July 2019 to June 2020 used in Base Rate Case 2020.

Attachment A
Page 7 of 7

Total kWh Savings by Program
Program Sector Jul‐21 Aug‐21 Sep‐21 Oct‐21 Nov‐21 Dec‐21 Jan‐22 Feb‐22 Mar‐22 Apr‐22 May‐22 Jun‐22 Total
AMCG ‐ EE Kits ‐ Electric PH1 RES 0 0 0 0 0 0 144,154 597,638 822,928 813,256 807,688 793,384 3,979,048
AMCG ‐ EE Kits ‐ Standard PH1 RES 0 0 0 0 0 0 341,382 675,602 706,980 1,005,325 998,713 991,128 4,719,129
AMCG ‐ Marketplace ‐ PH1 RES 0 0 0 1,065 4,318 31,760 56,726 48,717 42,999 58,546 117,318 248,943 610,392
ARCA ‐ C&I Appl Recycle ‐ PH1 CI 0 0 383 491 567 682 967 873 1,538 2,284 3,055 3,248 14,089
ARCA ‐ EE Prod Appl Recycling ‐ PH1 RES 0 21,169 65,560 122,721 161,355 204,542 245,813 244,040 288,502 339,926 398,229 417,891 2,509,750
CR ‐ Eff Prod Appl Rebates Downstream ‐ PH1 RES 0 7,521 14,392 17,222 24,901 40,791 52,261 52,372 62,093 78,456 87,942 99,699 537,649
CR ‐ Eff Prod HVAC ‐ PH1 RES 0 7,860 5,815 3,833 7,490 18,228 25,202 17,666 9,297 10,901 29,786 83,648 219,725
CR ‐ Eff Prod Lighting ‐ PH1 RES 0 0 0 0 38,404 420,812 859,655 2,074,690 3,267,268 3,383,723 3,463,049 3,496,192 17,003,793
CR ‐ Existing Homes DI MIW PH1 RES 0 0 0 86 334 353 652 1,488 2,136 2,482 2,593 3,301 13,424
CR ‐ Existing Homes HPwES PH1 RES 0 0 0 0 ‐40 2,914 9,274 6,077 3,553 1,766 3,751 10,365 37,661
CR ‐ Existing Homes QHEC PH1 RES 0 0 0 353 2,592 9,249 14,688 18,902 27,814 30,671 35,075 37,501 176,846
CR ‐ Multifamily Direct Install PH1 RES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 737 1,882 2,619
Oracle ‐ Online Audit ‐ PH1 RES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRC ‐ Custom ‐ PH1 CI 0 0 0 0 0 2,392 55,455 45,321 40,387 27,647 17,787 17,247 206,236
TRC ‐ Prescriptive ‐ Food Service ‐ PH1 CI 0 1,197 1,780 3,988 3,480 3,547 7,700 6,852 7,316 7,477 8,323 8,692 60,350
TRC ‐ Prescriptive ‐ HVAC ‐ PH1 CI ‐   ‐   92   34   0   ‐   ‐   ‐   5   46   108   194   478
TRC ‐ Prescriptive ‐ Lighting ‐ PH1 CI 0 8,880 32,781 84,889 135,178 183,695 277,926 252,151 300,447 300,818 295,119 293,520 2,165,404
TRC ‐ Prescriptive MS ‐ Lighting ‐ PH1 CI 0 0 0 0 0 777 10,165 12,232 30,168 33,654 41,532 42,149 170,677
WD ‐ Direct Install ‐ PH1 CI 0 0 0 0 0 6,077 6,616 5,809 21,291 35,132 35,816 46,582 157,324
Total 0 46,627 120,802 234,683 378,579 925,819 2,108,634 4,060,430 5,634,723 6,132,110 6,346,621 6,595,565 32,584,594

Total Peak kW Savings by Program
Program Sector Jul‐21 Aug‐21 Sep‐21 Oct‐21 Nov‐21 Dec‐21 Jan‐22 Feb‐22 Mar‐22 Apr‐22 May‐22 Jun‐22
AMCG ‐ EE Kits ‐ Electric PH1 RES ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   394.0   1,767.5   2,080.5   1,965.0   1,457.8   1,292.2
AMCG ‐ EE Kits ‐ Standard PH1 RES ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐   944.3   2,005.9   1,796.2   2,422.0   1,781.1   1,570.4

[…]

The Board has statutory and regulatory authority to approve and establish rates it finds just and
reasonable.  Therefore, the Board may determine and establish these charges at levels other than
those proposed by JCP&L.

The Petition was filed with the Board and a copy was also served upon the Division of Rate
Counsel.  Copies of the Petition and its attachments are available for review on JCP&L’s website:
https://www.firstenergycorp.com/jersey_central_power_light/regulatory.html.  The Petition is
also available to review online through the Board’s website, https://publicaccess.bpu.state.nj.us/,
where you can search by the above-captioned docket number.  The Petition and Board file may
also be reviewed at the Board, located at 44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor, Trenton, New Jersey,
by appointment.  To make an appointment, please call (609) 913-6298.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that virtual public hearings will be conducted on the
following date and times so that members of the public may present their views on the Petition:

Date:
Times:
Link:
Dial-In Number:

Current Proposed Proposed
Monthly Monthly Monthly
Bill {1} Bill {2} Increase

Residential (RS)
500 kWh average monthly usage $72.74 $72.78 $0.04
1000 kWh average monthly usage $150.52 $150.60 $0.07
1500 kWh average monthly usage $230.38 $230.49 $0.11

Residential Time of Day (RT)
500 kWh average monthly usage $78.19 $78.23 $0.04
1000 kWh average monthly usage $149.33 $149.40 $0.07
1500 kWh average monthly usage $220.47 $220.58 $0.11

Current Proposed
Monthly Monthly Proposed
Bill {1} Bill {2} % Increase

Rate Class
Residential (RS) $120.63 $120.69 0.05%
Residential Time of Day/Geothermal Heat Pump (RT/RGT) $166.49 $166.57 0.05%
General Service – Secondary (GS) $621.32 $621.60 0.05%
General Service - Secondary Time of Day (GST) $35,286.24 $35,298.06 0.03%
General Service – Primary (GP) $49,182.67 $49,190.31 0.02%
General Service – Transmission (GT) $126,172.28 $126,200.73 0.02%
Lighting (Average Per Fixture) $11.80 $11.81 0.08%

{1} Rates effective  6/1/2023
{2} Proposed effective TBD

Overall Class Average Per Customer
   (Includes 6.625% Sales and Use Tax)